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wum st (st sroreeft amg) ¢
(%) sam weft T FgEar Ay
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1973-74 87.51,977.57 %o
1974-75 89,87,145. 00 To
1975-76 10,77.59,940° 99% *
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(7) fee¥ 14 aqt F NTA A
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1973-74 22,19,153. 82 %o
1974-75 32.12,853.72%0
1975-76 11.61.01,768.55%0
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1973-74 20.95,243. 44 %o
1974-75 36,06,207. 84 %o
197576 2,00,12,810. 00%o
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amy fadra G5z a1, faaer gag g5
3% fwerr qur fafs &1 &1 gaeqigi
g ar, fomd & 7 wodr arefas
FIETEAT FY X F F qNG T R |
UF FT qQUFT F19T ¥ W Az fzar o )

o s« fag wdtfear : a0 ¥
F7HFTT AT TIA FA AT T AAFD
Haz 2 fF 1975-76 & =Y 77 07
F1 AT T § Ao To T5To0 & IIF
qaHe ¥ I & qf@re & Ay wy
Ffrgrufofras? sarza #3907
FTETT ®1 FE ATTHREC § 7

ot Moo T3 qF JAFD
T

wY s« fag wdlfear . s e @
FET GTERT FE WA a7 ITHY |/
o T 99T & 979 979 q7 §T9 q1d
Tl #Y 1€ A FA fa5T 7 3w
1 F=H FOT 7

8 W@t gad o o a@iw
fasm N e a1 F g FTam

Wamficfag . T FEF T
T gg gt a7 fF gy gwafa S
My FIT AR AL, I IT YA O
g qt w1 gFT WY w9 3I9% faamw
q ?

ot o T AT JEQ FH
grm ag &3t ?

Shortage of Houses for Scheduled
Castes In Delhi

*146. SHRI KANWAR LAL

GUPTA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whetier Government or any of its agencies have made a survey of shortage of houses for Scheduled Caste families in Delhi;

(b) if so, the facts thereof; and

(c) how many dwelling units have been constructed for Scheduled Caste families in Delhi in the last three years?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AF-
FAIRS: (SHRI CHARAN SINGH):
(a) to (c). While no special survey as such has been conducted, the following two schemes have been in operation during the last three years:

(i) Grant of financial gssistance by the Delh; Administration —3492
Scheduled Caste families have been given financial assistance.

(ii) Allotment of flats by way of reservation by the Delhi Dervelop-
me-? Authority.—3165 flats have been al'lotted to Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribes families.

mqﬂmftﬂmmt
Nt w=@ g g & A wAar g
T &7 ag ¢ f& 1971 W
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40 WY 65 EIX 700 WAGSAT
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N FET @ 6 A 35 gAT
7001 9w wrefagt & 8 oF
Tafar gfe wfen) w o @&
TF §@ 26 FAX wEgd | W«
gAY @3 wf 31 ¥y M@ @y _E
gt ®3 /@ # ¥ ux s@ A
frsa 1 & Wi wifet @Ewl 9%
A W W & IAH g
qEAWFAT g1 W9 &7 @w g
Tg % I fave Far ¢ fe are
A% feaT w@n gw 3w a A
TAR "IX K Gar & wwar g

st wqT mw T WA wgRy
TAma f& 3492 ofrart 1 W

v FT a9 fFmr 2, 1974-75,
1975—-76 ®17T 1976-77 FT1 Al
1974-75 0 12 ATA %o, 1975-76

¥ 18 AT %o WX 1976-77 &
10 AT A1 ®T AYART AT A9 Q0
e A W & fau w@r war ¢
24 | 50 FATT To | Al TH
T 64 ST 50 FATT To AT

A

SHR1 P. K. KODIYAN: May I know from the hon. Minister, whether apart from giving houses to the Scheduled Caste people in Dejhi, there is any proposal to provide them developed land so that with the money res ceived from Government out of the grant they can construct their own

housés? .
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SHRI CHARAN SINGH: I would say that there are two kinds ot schemes: under one scheme—provided the man concerned can produce Rs.
500 ot his own—the Development Authority will provide Rs. 1500 in three instalments and there js another condition attached to it and that js the plot should be of 60 sq. yards. Then alone this sum of Rs. 1500 will be given to him.

starqy : & @ N @
gt AT g fF g swear dEw ferelt w1 At & afw wfT W a3
I WEA AN g A ATED AT AR
¥ 7gT § AT A oA ey 8§ fad
| oz A ogfuwa fgges #TE
2@ &g AEw fa fee,
FAEAT, TAE worfc HF 9 WA |
am & 3w aFfafwez a9 & fam

ﬂl e -ﬂ

MR. SPEAKER: The question will be wide. You may answer it. But the other questions will suffer. If you raise questions about Bombay and Culcutta, the other Members will raise questions about Hyderabad and Bangalore.

SHRI SAMAR GUHA: I have used the word etc.

MR. SPEAKER: Members stand to suffer. The other questions will go unanswered. If you ask questicns about Bombay, Calcutta, Allahabad and Lucknow, somebody may ask questions about Gwalior, You will lose the time of the question hour,

New Projects for Power (eneration

*150. SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether any new projects for power generation have been installed in various parts-of the country; and
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(b) if so, places where. they have been located?

THE MINISTER OF ENERGY
(SHRI P, RAMACHANDRAN): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir. Many new projects have already been commissioned in varijous parts of the country during the first 3 years of the Fifth Five Year Flan. The total Hydro and Thermal capacity installeq in 1974-75, 1875-76
and 1976-77 is 5236.4 MW. The units
have been installedq in various parts of the country viz. Jammu & Kashmir, Uttar Pradesh, Gujarat, Maharashtra, Karnataka, Orissa, West Bengal, Assam Bihar, Tripura, Tamil Nadu, Andhra Pradesh, Kerala, Punjab, Haryana, Delhi, Damodar Valley Corporation area and Madhya Pradesh.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: Sir, the hon.
Minister has stated in his reply certain new projects which have already been commissioned in various parts of the country. I would like to know whether he has taken note of the Fifth Plan outplay which is about Rs.
7000 crore which js meant for generation of hydro and thermal capacity for these projects? But before that, there is a point reparding stagnation of industrial growth in the country.
They are not only lagging beyond these needs for industrialisation but there are other facilities which are required on which the growth of varioug States including Maharashtra, West B-ngal—except Kerala—and Karnataka depends. The power shortage is very acute. It js mainly because of lack of understanding and coordination between the national policy evolved and the functioning of the various State Electricity Boards. May I know whether the Minister has taken note of the need to have certain national involvement, to adopt a national policy, by creating new pro-
jecty in various parts of our country.
During the tenure of his office in the last two months. ...

MR.'SPEAKER: Ask your ‘qtiestion.

